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What is the Consultation Survey on Anne’s Law about? 

 

 

During the COVID-19 pandemic some 

people living in care homes were unable 

to see their family and friends for a long 

time. 

 

This was very hard. Having visits from 

family and friends was very important to 

them.  

 

This was also hard for family and friends 

who wanted to visit loved ones in care 

homes. 



 

4 

 

Because of this, Scottish Ministers said 

they would make a new law.  

A Minister is someone who works as the 

head of a government department. 

 

 

The new law makes sure that people 

living in adult care homes can have visits 

with their loved ones.  

 

 

 

The new law is known as Anne’s Law. 

This is in memory of Anne Duke who 

could not see her family for a long time 

during the pandemic. 
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Anne’s Law is part of the Care Reform 

Scotland Act.  

An Act is a law that has been passed by 

the Parliament. 

 

The new law says that there needs to be 

regulations and a Code of Practice for 

Anne’s Law.  

Regulations are rules made by an 

authority, like the government. 

A Code of Practice helps people to 

understand the rules. It explains the law.  

 

The regulations will tell care home 

providers what their new duties are. 

Duties are things that must be done. 
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What does the survey ask? 

 

 

The survey asks you questions about the 

Anne’s Law regulations. This is to make 

sure they are clear.  

 

 

 

Who can take part in the survey? 

 

 

Anyone can take part in the survey. 

We will be asking lots of people to fill in 

the survey. 
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Can somebody help me to fill in the survey? 

 

You might need somebody to help you 

read the survey and answer the 

questions.  

 

People who you might ask to help are: 

• a support worker or personal 

assistant  

• a carer 

• a family member 

• a friend  

• or somebody else 

 

How do I fill in the survey? 

 

 

You can fill in the survey online at:  

https://forms.office.com/e/JGALmmQffc 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/JGALmmQffc
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If you need a paper copy, email 

myhealthmycaremyhome@gov.scot 

 

 

Why is the survey important? 

 

 

The results will help the Scottish 

Government understand if the 

regulations meet the needs of:  

• people who live in care homes  

• their friends and family  

• care home providers 

• people who work in care 

homes 

 

The results will also help us to write 

the code of practice for Anne’s Law.  

 

mailto:myhealthmycaremyhome@gov.scot
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How will Scottish Government share what they find out? 

 

 

We will look at your answers. 

We will then write a report about 

what you have told us. 

 

 

 

We will share the report with 

Members of the Scottish 

Parliament.  

Members of the Scottish 

Parliament represent the people 

of Scotland in the Scottish 

Parliament. 

They also review the work of the 

Scottish Government. 
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We will also share the report on 

our website. 

 

 

Will you use my name in the report? 

 

 

We will not use your name in the 

report.  

We will not ask for your name in 

the survey. Your answers to this 

survey are confidential.  

Confidential means that we will 

not use your name when we 

share what we have found out. 
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Do I have to take part in the survey? 

 

 

You don’t have to take part in the 

survey if you don’t want to.  

If you change your mind during 

the survey, you can stop. 

 

 

How will you find people to take part in the survey? 

 

 

We will contact lots of different 

people. We will ask them to share 

the survey with:  

• people who live in care 

homes 

• their family and friends  

• people who work in care 

homes 
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I have another question. Who should I ask? 

 

 

Contact the Scottish Government if 

you have any questions about this 

survey. 

You can email 

myhealthmycaremyhome@gov.scot 

 

 

 

 

mailto:myhealthmycaremyhome@gov.scot
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